Form # P 04	DISPLAY	THIS	CARD	ON	PRINCIP	AL FR	ONTA	\GE	OF	WORK
Please Read	-1	C	YTK	OF	F POR					PERMIT ISSUED
Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	d		В	P	ERMI	STION	1	Permit	Numbe	sr:051101 SEP 1 3 2005
This is to certify	y that Bintliff	s Restaurant	Corporat							ALTY OF DODTLAND
has permission	to <u>convert</u>	three unit re	sidence t	condo r	ence		·····			<u>CITY OF PORTLAND</u>
AT _67_Univers	sity_St						151 D0	011001		
of the pro	hat the pers visions of th uction, main tment.	e Statut	es of N	ne ar		ance	es of t	he Cit	ty of I	hall comply with all Portland regulating pplication on file in
	ublic Works for s if nature of work nation.		N gi bi la H	ication and wi te this t d or c R NOT	n permis dina or	n must n procu thereo ed-in. RED.		procur	ed by c	of occupancy must be owner before this build- ereof is occupied.
Fire Dept.	R REQUIRED APPF	B PF	<u> </u>	54				\sim	\bigcirc	
-									$\langle \rangle$	
	DepartmentName						Λ	///		Mg 19/9/85
	DepartmentName							Director	Building &	Inspection Services
			FEINALI					ι		

•	of Portland, Maine Congress Street, 04101	U		μļ.	mit No: 05-1101	PERMIT IS	SSUED51 DO 1001	
	on of Construction:	. ,	31(, wheel the		r Address		Phone:	
67 U	niversity St	Bintliff's Restaurant Corporation			Main St	SEP 1	20:5	
Busine	Name: Contractor Name:			Contra	actor Address:		Phone	
Lessee.	/Buyer's Name	F'hone:	F'hone:		t Type:	RTLAND 2005		
Past U	se:	"roposed Use:		Permi	t Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:	
three	unit residence	3 condo unit re	esidence		\$675.00	\$0.00	4	
Legge use: Three (3) residen			First dwelle in ts	Ca D	mply h NCPA	Denied Use (Use (Use (ECTION: Group: 2 Types 9 9/9/05	
conve	ert three unit residence to	3 condo residence		PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)				
				Action	: Approve	ed Approved	w/Conditions Denied	
				Signat	ure:		Date:	
'ermit	Taken By:	Date Applied For:			Zoning	Approval		
jharr	ris	08/03/2005						
1. Т	This permit application do	es not preclude the	Special Zone or Revi	ews	Zoning	g Appeal	Historic Preservation	
	Applicant(s) from meeting rederal Rules.	g applicable State and	Shoreland	Variance			Not in District or Landmar	
	2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		Wetland		Miscellaneous		Does Not Require Review	
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.		Flood Zone		Conditional Use		Requires Review		
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work		Subdivision		Interpretation		Approved		
			Site Plan		Approved		Approved w/Conditions	
			Maj Minor MM	Condi	Denied		Denied	
				11				

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON ℕ CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

.

City of Portland, Maine - I	0		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:		
389 Congress Street, 04101 T		207) 874-871	5 05-1101	08/03/2005	151 D011001		
.ocation of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address: Phone:				
67 University St	Bintliffs Restaurant Co	orporation					
Business Name: Contractor Name:			Contractor Address: Phone				
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:				
			Change of Use - C	Condo Conversion			
3 condo unit residence		conve	rt three unit residen	ce to 3 condo reside	nce		
Dept: Zoning Statu	s: Approved with Condition	s Reviewer	: Marge Schmucka	al Approval D	ate: 08/24/2005		
Note:					Ok to Issue:		
 This property shall remain a t approval. 	three (3) family dwelling. An	ny change of use	e shall require a sep	arate permit applicat	tion for review and		
 PLEASE NOTE: Under the C unit, a conversion permit shal provided in a preexisting write exclusive and irrevocable opt other person. D) The develo to prospective purchasers upon PAYMENT BEFORE the ten 	Il be obtained. B) Rent may netten lease. C) For a sixty (60 ion to purchase during which oper shall post a copy of the pon request. E) If a tenant is e	not be altered d)) day period fo time the develor ermit in a consp	uring the official no llowing the notice o oper may not conve picuous place in eac	ticing period unless f intent to convert, t y or offer to convey h unit, and shall mal	expressly he tenant has an the unit to any ke copies available		
3) This is NOT an approval for a not limited to items such as st					nt including, but		
 This permit is being approved work. 	d on the basis of plans submit	tted. Any devia	tions shall require a	separate approval b	efore starting that		
Dept: Building Status Note:	s: Approved with Conditions	s Reviewer :	Mike Nugent	Approval D	ate: 09/09/2005 Ok to Issue: ☑		
1) Contruction activity was not a	applied for or reviewed as a p	part of this perm	it. This permit auth	orizes a change in o	wnership ONLY.		
Note:	s: Approved with Conditions	s Reviewer :	Cptn Greg Cass	Approval D	ate: 09/08/2005 Ok to Issue: ☑		
1) All units to be in compliance	with NFPA 101						

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real esfafe or personal properly taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

	Location/Address of Construction: 67	University St.	Portland	ME 04103
	Total Square Footage of Proposed Struct	ture Square F	Footage of Lot	-+
	Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Owner:		Telephone:
,	Chart# 151 Block# D Lot# 11	Big Wheel	LLC.	207-749-7387
·	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, add telephone: 207 - 74	lress & 19 - 7 8 8 7	cost Of Work: \$ 0
	N/A	Shea McGoniga) St Mackworth S	street	Fee: \$ 675 (150 × 3)
	Famil	- Residentle	1	
	Approximately how long has it been vac Proposed use: <u>Condominium</u> Project description: <u>Convect 3-vnit building</u> Contractor's name, address & telephone Who should we contact when the permit Mailing address: <u>S7 Mackworth</u> Ye will contact you by phone when the review the requirements before starting a <u>UNDACE WOREOFIEM</u> is any work starts before F PORTLAND, <u>ME</u>	LONVERSION - TO CONDOMINIUMS N/A is ready: Shea Mc(St. Portland Dormit is ready. You mu ny work, with a Plan Re	Residentia - <u>Cosmetic</u> will be r Sonigal Maine All stcome in and pic viewer. A stop wor	improvements made.
AU RE	IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE CREEVER Duat I am the Owner of record have been authorized by the owner to make			
	Signature & applicant:	ALAN		
		sill yav	Date: 7	9105

rmit, you may not commen

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

_____ Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete

__ Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:

_ Foundation Inspection:

Prior to placing ANY backfill

Prior to any insulating or drywalling

Prior to pouring concrete

_ Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical:

_ Final/Certificate of Occupancy:

Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection

 \times (N) If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

 $\frac{1}{2}$ CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED

Signature of Applicant/Desi	gnee	Date 9 - 14 - 05-
Signature of Inspections Off	ficial	Date
CBL: 1590011	Building Permit #:	051101

Kim Bintliff 67 University Street Unit B Portland, Maine 04101

July 18, 2005

Dear Kim Bintliff

I am writing this letter to inform you of our intent to convert the property located at 67 University Street, Portland Maine 0410 lto residential condominiums. This notice contains a specific offer and terms for you to purchase your unit, if you so desire. This notice identifies your irrevocable rights as a tenant and how to contact the City of Portland if needed.

The City of Portland Condominium Conversion Permits process requires that tenants be given notice to vacate based upon the number of years that they have occupied their unit. Because you have occupied Unit B of 67 University Street for 0-4 years, the period of notice is 120 days from receipt of this notice.

Sixty days from receipt of this notice, you will have an exclusive, irrevocable option to purchase your unit at a purchase price of \$170,000. During this time we may not convey nor offer to convey the unit to any other person. For the next 180 days, we may not offer a more favorable price or terms to any other person unless the same terms are offered to you.

Your rent will not be altered during the official notice period.

If you do not buy your apartment, the developer of this project is required by law to assist you in finding another place to live and in determining your eligibility for relocation payments. If you have questions about your rights under the law, or complaints about the way you have been treated by the developer, you may contact the Building Inspection Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, 389 Congress Street, Portland, Maine 04101 (telephone: 874-8703).

Please feel free to call us with any questions that you may have regarding this notice. We can be reached at the following number: 207-749-7387.

Sincerely: Shea McContan Date 7/18/2005 Shea McGonigal – Big Wheel LLC – Member

By signing below you herby acknowledge receipt of this notice on the date stated below.

Kim/Bintliff / Tenant 67 University Street Unit B Portland, Maine 04101

67 University Street Portland Maine 04103

T Information

Curent Tenant:

<u>Unit B</u> Kim Bintliff 67 University St. Unit B Portland Maine 04103 (207) 797-3356

Previous Tenants:

<u>Unit A</u> Roger Bintliff 318 Eddy Road Edgecomb Maine 04556 (207) 882-9401

<u>Unit C</u> Mark Bintliff 318 Eddy Road Edgecomb Maine 04556 (207) 882-9401

Reason for tenant vacancies:

The former owner of the building, Roger Bintliff occupied Unit **A.** His brother, Mark Bintliff occupied Unit C. When Roger Bintliff put the building up for sale, he and his brother moved out. Roger Bintliff's ex-wife, Kim Bintliff currently occupies Unit B.

Submit with Condominium Conversion Permit Application

Project Data:

.

3 Î

(1) A set of the Webber of MAC states in the spectrum of a Historical states in the set of the set of the set of the set of the Historical states in the set of the Historical set of the set of t

Address: 67 University Street Portland ME 04103 C-B-L: 151 - 11

- -

Tenant Name	Tenant Tel#	Occup. Length	Date of Notice	Eligible for
Unit 1(A) Vacant				
Unit 2 (B) Kim Bintliff	797-3356	yr 5 mo.	7/18/05	unknown
Unit 3(C) VACANT.				
Unit 4				
Unit 5				
Unit 6				
Unit 7				
Unit 8				

If more units, submit same information on all units

Length of time building owned by applicant DUrchased 6/16/05

Are any building improvements, renovations, or modifications being made associated with this conversion that requires a building, plumbing, electrical, or heating permit? YES ______ NO _____ (check one)

Type and cost of **building improvements associated** with, this **conversion that do not** require **permits:**

\$ 1000 Exterior walls, windows, doors, roof

\$_3500_ Interior cosmetics (walls/floors/hallways/refinishing, etc.)

\$ 1000 Other (specify) New appliances

TTYLOF PORTLAND, MAINE a of Building Inspection Certificate of Occupancy LOCATION. Lot #1 University Street Date of Isoue 5-6-86 Custom Built Houses of Me. Issued to White is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-alten -changed as to use under Building Permit Na. 86/110 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, at Indicated below. Pontron or Building Ordinance Astronomy Astronomy Occupancy PORTION OF BUILDING ON APPROVED OCCUPANCY THREE FAMILY DWELLING 10.07 Limiting Conditions: This conficte supersodes certificete insued Duch 6. WY 120

B. 0	CA USE CROW				ERMIT ISSUED
P 0		ONETD LICTION	00110		JAN 81 1988
ZONING LOCA	TION	PORTL	AND, MAINE	C	ty Of Portland
equipment or change Ordinance of the Cli	y of Portland with	with the Laws of the Sta plans and specification	ite of Maine, the Portla 3, if any, submitted he	and 3.0.C.A. Bu erowith and the J	wing building, structure, ulding Code and Zoning following specifications: District #1 🛄, #2 🔲
 Owner's name an Lessee's name ar Contractor's name 	nd address	Custom Bullt, H amq	iomés of 4a1AB	3. Inc Tek 	cphone cphone .89231.49 No. of shacts To families
 Owner's name an Lessee's name ar Contractor's nam Proposed use of buil Last use 	nd address	Custom Billt, H ame mily.	iomës of 4a1AB	3Ip.C Tek Tek 	ephone ephone ephone .8927.3149. No. of shrets No. families No. families
 Owner's name an Lessee's name ar Contractor's nam Proposed use of buil Last use 	nd address ne and address .S Iding3.fa	Custom.Bullt,H ame mily. .Heal	iomës of 4a1AB	3Ip.C Tek Tek 	ephone ephone phone .8927.3149. .No. of shrets to families
 Owner's name an Lessee's name ar Contractor's nam Proposed use of buil Last use Material 	nd address ne and address	Custom Billt, H ame mily. .Heal	iomës of 4a1AB	3Ip.C Tek Tek 	ephone ephone
 Owner's name an Lessee's name ar Contractor's nam Proposed use of buil Last use Material Other buildings on s 	nd address ne and address .S. ding3.fa .No. stories ame lot al cost \$99,00 R-Mr.	Custom Bullt, H ame mily Heal	iomës of 4a1AB	3I.p.C Tek 	cphone cphone cphone .8927.31.49 No. of sh xts to families No. families fing. \$
 Owner's name an Lessee's name ar Contractor's nam Proposed use of buil Last use Material Other buildings on a Estimated contracture 	nd address ne and address .S. ding3.fa .No. stories ame lot al cost \$99,00 R-Mr.	Custom Bullt, H ame mily Heal	iomës of 4a1AB	3. J.p.C Tek 	sphone sphone
 Owner's name an Lessee's name ar Contractor's nam Proposed use of buil Last use Material Other buildings on s Estimated contractur FIELD INSPECTOR 	nd address ne and address Iding3. fa .No. stories ame lot al cost \$00,00 R-Mr.	Custom Built, H ame. mily. .Heal 0 775-5451	iomés of 441AE	3. J. P.C Tek 	cphone cphone cphone .8927.31.49 No. of sh xts to families No. families fing. \$
 Owner's name an Lessee's name ar Contractor's nam Proposed use of buil Last use Material Other buildings on s Estimated contractur FIELD INSPECTOR To construct 3 	nd address ne and address Iding3. fa .No. stories ame lot al cost \$00,00 R-Mr.	Сиятой винт, н аде mily. Heal 0	iomés of 441AE	3. J. J. C Tek 	sphone site site site 470.00

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors & hearing, phmbfng, electrical and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer?
Has septic tank notice been sent?
Height average grade to top of plate for the men Height average grade lo highest point of roof .24. feet
Size, front . 52. 10 depth . 36. 1091 No. stories 2. St. solid or filled land?. SOLID earth or rock? PATTA
Material of foundation .CODGTAte
Kind of roof .a pitch
No. of chimneys Q
Framing Lumber-Kind , Spruce , Dressed or full size? , dressed Corner posts 4. X. 6 Sills 2. X. 6
Size Girder 3 2X12 Columns under girders1811y Size .33 Max. on centers 8. feet
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2, X, B., 2nd
On centers: 1st floor
Maximum span: 13 1st floor .13 12 2nd .13
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?
IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same lot [to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS EX: DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION-PLAN EXAMINER Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . NO.
ZONING: D.K. Worth 1/29/RC
BUILDING CODE:
Fire Dept.: to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept.:
Others:
Signanie of Applicont - The Journ Twenty Phone # . Same
Signature of Applicant the Street Phone # Same
Type Name of above Ron. Smith, Custom Built. Homes. 1 2 0 3 4
ol Maine Other

and Address

-



CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR. DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

January 30, 1986

Re: Lots 1 and 2 University Street

Custom Built Homes of Maine 915 Main Street South Windham, Maine 04082 6-31

Dear Sir:

Your application to construct a two-story, 32' X 52', three-family dwelling has been reviewed and a building permit is herewith issued subject to the following requirements:

Site Plan Review Requirements

Inspection Division: Approved with conditions

Side yard may be increased one (1) foot for each foot that the other side yard is correspondingly reduced, for a minimum aide yard of only five (5) feet in width (Sec. 14-120 4C of the Zoning Ordinance). Mr. W. J. Turner 1/8/86

Fire Department: Approved Lt: James Collins 9/19/85

Approved with conditions Public Works:

- 1. The driveway shall not be wider than 12 feet within the street right-of-way;
- 2. The building sever shall be for sanitary flows only;
- 3. All disturbed areas shall be loamed and seeded; and,
- 4. No sever or other utility connection requiring a remit to excavate or open the street, can be made from December 1 to March 31, as per Sec. 25-137 of the mulcipal code. Mr. R. Roy 10/26/85
 - SAN SALAN

Planning Division:

1. Two trees meeting the minimum size requirements of the City (2 1/2" - 3" caliper) mist be planted in the front yard. Preserved trees meeting the minimimisize requirements could be used to fulfill the requirements; however, the trees must be inspected and approved by the City Arborist

MALOTINE COLORS Notelerion

1/30/86 The Andorra compacter must be a minimum 2 1/2 foot spread and the cedar must be a minimum of 4 - 5 feet in haight. Ms. B. Barhyd: 9/26/85 9/26/85 Building and Fire Code Requirements 1 - 719 AL All lot lines shall be clearly marked before calling for a foundation inspection;
 All sub-contractors must take out permits for work in their trade: plumbing, electrical, HVAS, storm system, etc; 3. Please follow the attached Building Code regulations for egreee window and smoke detector; and;
4: All concrete and the earth under the foundation shall be protected from freezing. If you have any questions on these requirements, pleise call this office. Sincerely, ht # 1 Samuel Hoffse Chief of Inspection Services PSH/el Enclosure 「おうちゃうです」」と言う

Applicant:

Sec. Printer & St.

Lot # / University et Address Assessors No .: Custon Homes T AGAINST SONTIG ORDINANCE Date Zone Location - R-5 Interior or corner lot - Julercort Use -Sewage Disposal -Rear Yards -Side Yards -Front Yards -Projections -Height -Lot Area - 9,005 Ag ft, Building Area -Area per Family - 3,000-58 607 Width of Lot -Lot Frontage -Off-street Parking - 3 spaces Loading Bays -Site Plan -Shoreland Zoning -Flood Plains -